PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency

Higher Education Programs/IDUES

Department of Education/Office of Postsecondary Education

OMB Control Number

1840-0114

Enter only items that change

Current Record

New Record

Agency form number(s)

Annual reporting and record keeping
hour burden

Number of respondents
Total annual responses

Percent of these responses
collected electronically

Total annual hours

Difference

Explanation of difference
Program Change

Adjustment

305

305

305

305

100%

100%

Annual reporting and record keeping
cost burden (in thousands of dollars)

Total annualized capital/startup
costs

Total annual costs (O&M)

Total annualized cost requested

Difference

Explanation of difference

Program Change

Adjustment

12,100

Other change** Changes in the application booklet are due to the program limitation of funding for the
Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP) as we are funding down our fiscal year 2008 slate which will eliminate the
need for the SIP competition for 2009. Due to changes in the HEOA, more data is needed to be responded to by the
Tribally Controlled Colleges and Universities Program applicants to address the Indian student enrollment data for
the formula data collection for applicants. The burden hours will not change for the TCCU applicants.
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Signature of Senior Officer or
designee:

Date:

For OIRA Use

**This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date
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